subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (3)This Short List has been prepared by including eligible and qualified candidates who secured 40% marks
each for papers I & II and 50% marks for paper III in the descriptive examination.

Note :- (4) The candidates who have secured 276.1119 (Two Hundred and Seventy Six (point) one one one nine)
marks and above are included in the Short List.

Note :- (5) The Candidates included in the Short List shall present and produce in person with original documents for
One Time Verification. Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification and interview will be intimated through profile